Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F524TEADFP#31 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

92 AVCC1
93 AVCC0
Table 1.5 List of Pins and Pin Functions (100-Pin LFQFP, Chip Version B) (2/3)
Pin
No.
Power Supply,
Clock, System
Control I/O Port
Timers
(TMR, MTU, POE, CAC, GPT)
Communications
(SCI, RSPI, RIIC, RSCAN) Others
R01DS0257EJ0200 Rev.2.00 Page 43 of 133
Apr 14, 2017
RX24T Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 73BDh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 189 IPR189 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C0h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 192 IPR192 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C3h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 195 IPR195 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CAh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 202*2 IPR202 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CBh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 203*2 IPR203 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CCh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 204*2 IPR204 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CDh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 205*2 IPR205 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CEh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 206*2 IPR206 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CFh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 207*2 IPR207 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D0h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 208*2 IPR208 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D1h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 209*2 IPR209 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D2h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 210*2 IPR210 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D3h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 211*2 IPR211 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D4h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 212*2 IPR212 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D5h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 213*2 IPR213 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D6h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 214*2 IPR214 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D7h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 215*2 IPR215 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D8h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 216*2 IPR216 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D9h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 217*2 IPR217 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73DAh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 218 IPR218 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73DEh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 222 IPR222 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73E2h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 226 IPR226 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73EEh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 238*2 IPR238 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73EFh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 239*2 IPR239 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F0h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 240*2 IPR240 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F1h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 241*2 IPR241 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F2h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 242*2 IPR242 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F3h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 243*2 IPR243 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F4h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 244*2 IPR244 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F6h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 246 IPR246 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F7h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 247 IPR247 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F8h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 248 IPR248 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F9h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 249 IPR249 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7500h ICU IRQ Control Register 0 IRQCR0 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7501h ICU IRQ Control Register 1 IRQCR1 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7502h ICU IRQ Control Register 2 IRQCR2 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7503h ICU IRQ Control Register 3 IRQCR3 8 8 2 ICLK